State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) Register

SEPA and NEPA documents posted by the Department of Ecology since 2000

Search (../../) / 202101724 - Southwest Clean Air Agency

202101724 - Southwest Clean Air Agency

Lead Agency

Southwest Clean Air Agency

Contact

Wess Safford (360) 574-3058 wess@swcleanair.org (mailto:wess@swcleanair.org)

County

CLARK

Region

SW

SEPA#

202101724

Document Type

DNS

Date Issued

04/06/2021

Comments Due

05/04/2021

Proposal Description

SWCAA 400 Rule Revisions SSM Update; The Southwest Clean Air Agency is proposing to revise SWCAA 400 'General Regulations for Air Pollution Sources' for the purpose of making general revisions, updating incorporation by reference of federal regulations, revising existing startup shutdown provisions to be consistent with updated federal requirements, providing alternative standards for startup and shutdown, revise references to the appropriate RCW sections as a result of recodification, add a federally required section on Title 5 fee petitions, add procedures and a fee for permit extensions for start of construction, add a section and reduced fee for making minor permit modifications to accommodate name and address changes, add language

for supersession of previous permits, use of credible evidence, and information collection requests.. The proposed rule changes do not modify any underlying air quality standards, requirements or regulations in regard to emissions to the ambient air.

Related Record

Notes

Location

Address: Lewis, Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Clark, and Skamania Counties

Applicant

Southwest Clean Air Agency

Applicant Contact

Documents

■ 2021-03-24 SWCAA 400 2021 - SWCAA SEPA Checklist.pdf (Document/DocumentOpenHandler.ashx? DocumentId=110462) (2 MB)

■ 2021-04-02 SWCAA 400 2021 - SWCAA SEPA DNS Determination 21-013.pdf (Document/DocumentOpenHandler.ashx?DocumentId=110463) (188 KB)

Please email <u>SEPA Help (mailto:sepahelp@ecy.wa.gov)</u> with any updates, problems, or questions about SEPA Register.

© 2021 Washington State Department of Ecology - Shorelands Environmental Assistance Program